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RAUL R. LABRADOR
ATTORNEY GENERAL

SCOTT L. CAMPBELL
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GARRICK L. BAXTER, ISB No. 6301
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Attorneys for Respondents

IN THE DISTRICT COURT OF THE FOURTH JUDICIAL DISTRICT OF THE STATE
OF IDAHO, IN AND FOR THE COUNTY OF ADA

IDAHO GROUND WATER APPROPRIATORS, Case No. CV01-23-13173
INC,,
. NOTICE OF WITHDRAWAL
Petitioner, OF COUNSEL

VS.

IDAHO DEPARTMENT OF WATER RESOURCES,
and MATHEW WEAVER in his capacity as the
Director of the Idaho Department of Water Resources,

Respondents,
and

AMERICAN FALLS RESERVOIR DISTRICT #2,
MINIDOKA IRRIGATION DISTRICT, A&B
IRRIGATION DISTRICT, BURLEY IRRIGATION
DISTRICT, MILNER IRRIGATION DISTRICT,
NORTH SIDE CANAL COMPANY, TWIN FALLS
CANAL COMPANY, CITY OF POCATELLO, CITY
OF BLISS, CITY OF BURLEY, CITY OF CAREY,
CITY OF DECLO, CITY OF DIETRICH, CITY OF
GOODING, CITY OF HAZELTON, CITY OF
HEYBURN, CITY OF JEROME, CITY OF PAUL,
CITY OF RICHFIELD, CITY OF RUPERT, CITY OF
SHOSHONE, CITY OF WENDELL, BONNEVILLE-
JEFFERSON GROUND WATER DISTRICT, and
BINGHAM GROUNDWATER DISTRICT,

Intervenors.
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IN THE MATTER OF THE DISTRIBUTION OF WATER
TO VARIOUS WATER RIGHTS HELD BY AND FOR
THE BENEFIT OF A&B IRRIGATION DISTRICT,
AMERICAN FALLS RESERVOIR DISTRICT #2,
BURLEY IRRIGATION DISTRICT, MILNER
IRRIGATION DISTRICT, MINIDOKA IRRIGATION
DISTRICT, NORTH SIDE CANAL COMPANY, AND
TWIN FALLS CANAL COMPANY

TO: THE DISTRICT COURT AND THE PARTIES OF RECORD

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that KAYLEEN R. RICHTER, Deputy Attorney General,
withdraws as attorney of record for Respondents, IDAHO DEPARTMENT OF WATER
RESOURCES and MATHEW WEAVER. All future filings and correspondence should be
delivered to Respondents’ remaining counsel of record at the email or address listed in the header
above.

DATED this 12th day of February 2025.

STATE OF IDAHO
OFFICE OF THE ATTORNEY GENERAL

s f / )
KAYLEEN R. RICHTER
Deputy Attorney General
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CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I HEREBY CERTIFY that on this 12th day of February 2025, I caused to be served
a true and correct copy of the foregoing via iCourt E-File and Serve, upon the following:

Robert L. Harris

HOLDEN KIDWELL HAHN & CRAPO,
PLLC

efiling@holdenlegal.com

Sarah A. Klahn

Maximilian C. Bricker

SOMACH SIMMONS & DUNN, P.C.
sklahn@somachlaw.com
mbricker@somachlaw.com

Skyler C. Johns

Nathan M. Olsen

Steven L. Taggart

OLSEN TAGGART PLLC
johns@olsentaggart.com
nolsen@olsentaggart.com
staggart(@olsentaggart.com
icourt@olsentaggart.com

Candice M. McHugh

Chris M. Bromley

MCHUGH BROMLEY, PLLC
cbromley@mchughbromley.com
cmchugh@mchughbromley.com

Thomas J. Budge

Elisheva M. Patterson
RACINE OLSON, PLLP
tj@racineolson.com
elisheva@racineolson.com

Dylan Anderson
DYLAN ANDERSON LAW
dylan@dylanandersonlaw.com

W. Kent Fletcher
FLETCHER LAW OFFICE

wkf@pmt.org

Norman M. Semanko

Garrett Kitamura

PARSONS BEHLE & LATIMER
nsemanko(@parsonsbehle.com
gkitamura@parsonsbehle.com

John K. Simpson

Travis L. Thompson
MARTEN LAW LLP
jsimpson@martenlaw.com

tthompson(@martenlaw.com

KAYLEEN R. RICHTER
Deputy Attorney General
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